
Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 111-0397 Name: Lake County 2040 Transportation Plan Amendment
1 CMAP Agreement

Status:Type: resolution Passed

File created: In control:4/25/2011 Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/10/2011

Title: Joint resolution for the execution of an amendment to the agreement between the Chicago
Metropolitan Agency for Planning (CMAP) and Lake County for the development of the Lake County
2040 Transportation Plan and extends the agreement expiration date to June 30, 2012.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-0397   Lake County 2040 Transportation Plan, Amendment 1 CMAP Agreement Attachment.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedLake County Board5/10/2011 1 Pass

recommended for adoption to the consent
agenda

Financial & Administrative
Committee

5/4/2011 1 Pass

approved and referred on to the Financial
and Administrative Committee

Public Works and Transportation
Committee

5/4/2011 1 Pass

Joint resolution for the execution of an amendment to the agreement between the Chicago
Metropolitan Agency for Planning (CMAP) and Lake County for the development of the Lake County
2040 Transportation Plan and extends the agreement expiration date to June 30, 2012.

· Lake County 2040 Transportation Plan: Amendment 1 CMAP Agreement.

· This agreement provides for the county to receive 80% reimbursement for the costs of developing this
plan.

· The original completion date in the CMAP funding agreement is June 30, 2011.

· Amendment No. 1 provides for the completion date to be extended to June 30, 2012.

R E S O L U T I O N

WHEREAS, the State of Illinois has federal funding available to the CMAP for carrying out highway planning throughout
the metropolitan area; and

WHEREAS, the CMAP and Lake County by prior resolution at its County Board meeting of September 16, 2009, entered
into an agreement for the use of federal highway funds for the development of the Lake County 2040 Transportation Plan;
and

WHEREAS, the CMAP and Lake County are desirous of extending the agreement expiration date to June 30, 2012, to
provide adequate time to complete the above said plan.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Chair of the Lake County Board, the County Clerk, and the County
Engineer of Lake County are authorized, and they are directed to execute, an amendment to the agreement pertaining to
the development of the Lake County 2040 Transportation Plan, said amendment extending the agreement expiration date
to June 30, 2012. The County Engineer shall transmit in writing the final amendment to be executed by the Chair of the
Lake County Board and the County Clerk.

Lake County Illinois Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 11-0397, Version: 1

DATED at Waukegan, Illinois, on May 10, 2011.

Lake County Illinois Printed on 6/30/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

